
CIRCUÍTO DUATLON ESTRADA 2016

MASCULINA
NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1

BRAIS MISA GARCIA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM

2

5

2 5 300 9

2 ISMAEL LAGO MONROY CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 7 18 8 14 3 18

3
BORJA SANCHEZ CAMPOS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM

8
10

10 300 2 20

4 ENRIQUE MORAN GONZALEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 12 14 300 11 4 27

5 ANDRES LOPEZ TORRES TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V2M 14 22 15 300 6 35

6 JOSE JUAN CEPEDA REBOIRAS CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 20 17 19 300 56

7
FRANCISCO ESTEVEZ PEREIRA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M

20
30

28 30 13 61

8 ADRIAN COSTAS FALCON TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 18 27 27 22 300 67

9
ELADIO RAMOS RODRIGUEZ GV SPORTS CLUB V1M

300
33

23 300 12 68

10
JOSE RAMON JACOME MAZAS TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M

300
31

37 300 20 88

11 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ TRIATLON FERROL V1M 42 34 300 20 300 96

12 JULIO GARCÍA FACHAL ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 30 300 26 40 300 96

13 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 28 46 300 42 28 98

14 IVAN CRUZ SOTO TRISADA ABM 43 40 34 44 30 104

15 MANUEL ANTONIO GARRIDO CONCHADO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 29 300 42 34 300 105

16 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 37 70 45 37 37 111

17 MANUEL LEIRACHA  VALENTIN TRIATLON FERROL V1M 31 300 36 46 300 113

18 FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMOS BOTANA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 40 67 300 61 15 116

19
MARCOS GARCIA CASTRO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM

300
43

43 300 32 118



20
FRANCISCO JAVIER MOSTEIRO RODRIGUEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M

300 300 39 49 33 121

21
CARLOS JOSE CANDAMO BELLO TRIATLON FERROL SUB23M

44
300

51 47 40 131

22 ALVARO GIL GONZÁLEZ TRI OURENSE ABM 61 300 76 300 24 161

23 IÑAKI AMATRIA BARRAL GV SPORTS CLUB CDM 300 75 53 300 60 188

24
JOSU MIKEL GUTIERREZ RAMOS AD NAUTICO DE NARON ABM

69
65

300 55 300 189

25
JOSE REY-SEIJO ALCALA TRIATLON FERROL V1M

73
78

58 60 300 191

26 DIEGO FERNANDEZ BARREIRO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 77 300 56 300 62 195

27
FRANCISCO JAVIER REY PADIN TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M

64
66

300 300 65 195

28 DAVID OLIVEIRA RODRIGUEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 84 68 55 207

29 JORGE GÓMEZ VÁZQUEZ TRIATLON FERROL V1M 79
300

70 300 58 207

30 JUAN PAZOS EIROA GV SPORTS CLUB SUB23M 300 86 62 59 300 207

31
JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ MENDEZ TRI OURENSE V1M

72
77

300 300 61 210

32
IÑIGO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM JNM

300
95

66 300 57 218

33 BRAIS RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ TRI OURENSE ABM 62
300

86 300 73 221

34 VÍCTOR IGLESIAS FUERTES TRI OURENSE ABM 55
300

81 300 90 226

35 ALBERTO CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLON FERROL ABM 300 98 69 300 63 230

36 PABLO CARIDE ALONSO AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 60
300

95 300 83 238

37 FELIPE CORRAL REY NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 90 85 300 76 300 251

38
JUAN MENDEZ LOPEZ TRISADA V1M

300
102

102 87 78 267

39 FERNANDO MARTINEZ BEIS CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 99 75 100 95 269

40 JOSE BENITO SILVA SAYANS AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 75
300

110 300 91 276

41 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES TRI OURENSE V1M 97
300

108 300 81 286

42
DAVID RODRIGUEZ HIERRO CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM

89
100

300 109 300 298



43
ALBERTO CASTIÑEIRA FIGUEROA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M

300
1

300 4 300 305

44
EDUARDO ELIAS MORENO CASTAÑEDA TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M

300
4

300 3 300 307

45 JOSE ANGEL ALVAREZ ALONSO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 99 115 300 94 300 308

46 LUCAS ESCANEO MACIÑEIRAS CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO ABM 6 300 4 300 300 310

47
ISMAEL LOPEZ GONZALEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING ABM

3
300

7 300 300 310

48
FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELASUB23M

300
6

300 8 300 314

49 JACOBO CREGO FERNANDEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 4 300 300 12 300 316

50
BRAIS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM

11
8

300 300 300 319

51
JUAN SEBASTIAN DIAZ IGLESIAS CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM

300
15

300 300 5 320

52 ENRIQUE GOCE PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 6 16 300 322

53
DIEGO PEREZ VIEITES TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM

300
11

300 13 300 324

54 RICARDO CORES VAZQUEZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 9 300 19 300 300 328

55 CARLOS BOUZA CANOSA A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABM 13 16 300 300 300 329

56
VICENTE PEREZ SOLOVIEV ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM

17
13

300 300 300 330

57 PEDRO ÁLVAREZ RODRÍGUEZ A.D.FOGAR JNM 300 300 24 9 300 333

58
IAGO MORENZA PEREZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM

300
17

18 300 300 335

59 CARLOS IGLESIAS AREA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO ABM 16
300

20 300 300 336

60 ALEJANDRO RODRIGUEZ FRAGUELA INDEPENDENTE ABM 111 122 300 128 106 339

61
ISMAEL GARCIA CARBALLO OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM

300
32

300 300 10 342

62 FADY HOUT VARELA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 19 300 300 23 300 342

63
MANUEL DALMEIDA LOPEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING ABM

26
300

16 300 300 342

64 SERGIO OLIVEIRA BOGA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 32 300 12 300 300 344

65
BRAIS IGLESIAS MACEIRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM

300
29

300 18 300 347



66 PABLO ALONSO FIGUEROA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO ABM 300
300

29 300 19 348

67
VICTOR ALONSO SAA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM

300
35

300 300 14 349

68 DAVID SANISIDRO REGO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 22
300

32 300 300 354

69 JAVIER ANGEL VAZQUEZ OREJAS A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V2M 112 128 300 135 115 355

70 PABLO PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLON FERROL JNM 15
300

300 41 300 356

71 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 35 300 22 357

72
OSCAR FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM

300
39

300 25 300 364

73 FRANCISCO JAVIER RIVERO VEIGA CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 123 129 300 113 365

74 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 27 41 300 300 300 368

75 ARTURO RAMOS REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA CDM 41
300

300 28 300 369

76
CARLOS COIRA LOJO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M

300
38

31 300 300 369

77 LUCIANO JESÚS CARRETERO SANCHEZ CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 39 300 300 32 300 371

78
ANTON RODRIGUEZ PRIETO MONTE PENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM

46
25

300 300 300 371

79 FRANCISCO GÓMEZ MONTES CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 33
300

300 39 300 372

80 ÁLVARO JAVIER GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ TRIATLON FERROL V2M 45
300

33 300 300 378

81 SANTIAGO SANTIAGO ESTEVEZ TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300
300

25 300 54 379

82 OLIVIER FERNÁNDEZ TORRES CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 34
300

46 300 300 380

83
DAMIAN MARTINEZ SANCHEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M

300
58

300 300 23 381

84 JOSE FERRACES REGUEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300
300

44 38 300 382

85 ALEJANDRO SANTOS VARELA TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM 300
300

48 300 35 383

86
YERAY LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON O TREITO CDM

300
47

300 300 38 385

87 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 38 300 49 387

88 VICTOR MANUEL MOURIÑO FORTES CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 35 300 300 53 300 388



89 PABLO ZOBRA LOJO CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO SUB23M 300
300

300 54 39 393

90 JAVIER CASTRO OLIVEIRA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300
300

49 300 44 393

91 HÉCTOR SIMÓN MARTÍNEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 136 141 116 393

92
JAVIER FREIRE GALLEGO AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON ABM

300
60

300 300 34 394

93 JUAN MANUEL RODRIGUEZ PUGA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 127 134 140 300 401

94 VICTOR MANUEL SEIJAS FOLGUEIRA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 52 50 300 300 300 402

95 EDUARDO BUJAN SANTOS TRIATLON O TREITO V1M 300 300 300 50 53 403

96 RUBEN QUIÑOY VILARIÑO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 50 54 300 300 300 404

97
BORJA CANTO BAÑA CLUB NATACIÓN LICEO ABM

300
57

300 48 300 405

98 JULIO MALLO NIETO OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 56 300 300 50 406

99 DAVID RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIACLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 38
300

68 300 300 406

100 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 47 62 300 300 300 409

101 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ SAMPEDRO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 59 52 300 411

102 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ LEAL A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON ABM 58 300 54 300 300 412

103 SANTIAGO PRESA PRESA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 93 300 21 414

104
ABELARDO MANUEL SOLER RIVAS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM

300
59

57 300 300 416

105 MIGUEL SANCHEZ-ANDRADE EXPOSITOCIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 300 64 57 300 421

106 ANGEL CHAPARRO VELACORACHOTRI OURENSE ABM 300 300 79 300 45 424

107 ARTURO PEIXOTO SÁNCHEZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 68 300 300 300 59 427

108 CARLOS JUANATEY GARCIA ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 53
300

77 300 300 430

109
ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M

300
71

300 64 300 435

110 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V2M 300 64 71 300 300 435

111
RUBEN NEGREIRA MARTINEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM

74
61

300 300 300 435



112 SERVANDO PARDO ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 90 300 47 437

113 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 66 73 300 300 300 439

114 SIMON CABARCOS NOVAS AD NAUTICO DE NARON ABM 300 82 300 58 300 440

115 MARCOS ANTONIO SANCHO REY CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 67 300 300 73 300 440

116 XURXO RIGUEIRA DIAZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 57 300 300 300 86 443

117 PABLO MIGUENS TRIÑANES ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 69 78 300 300 447

118 ANTONIO GOMEZ DORRIO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 82 66 300 448

119 XURXO CARBALLO MONTEAGUDOOLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 68 80 300 300 448

120 DANIEL SANTALLA GARCIA TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 83 300 70 300 453

121 MANUEL ANGEL PITA PEREIRA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 82 300 73 300 300 455

122 CESAR COSTOYA PRADO TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA ABM 300 79 300 83 300 462

123 ALEJANDRO CRESPO MEJUTO AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 85 300 300 300 79 464

124 DIEGO RIVAS OLIVEIRA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 81 300 300 89 300 470

125 DAVID JOSE PASTORIZA FERNANDEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 81 94 300 300 475

126 JORGE BLANCO MÉNDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 SUB23M 80 300 96 300 300 476

127 MARTIN CESPON PENEIREIRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 78 300 99 300 300 477

128 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ TUBIO TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM 300 300 113 300 67 480

129 MANUEL PIÑEIRO FIEL TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 88 94 300 300 300 482

130 CARLOS JESUS RODRIGUEZ REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 87 97 300 300 484

131 CARLOS GARCIA SALGADO CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 84 300 300 102 300 486

132 ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 91 97 300 300 300 488

133 LUIS BALDO MACIA A.D. FOGAR V1M 300 101 300 88 300 489

134 MANUEL FRANCISCORODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 86 103 300 300 300 489

135 JOSÉ CARLOS GONZÁLEZ MONTERO CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 95 300 300 95 300 490

136 ROBERTO FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 107 300 87 494

137 PABLO SANJURJO POVEDA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 87 300 300 108 300 495

138 CESAR GARCIA NAVAL TRI OURENSE ABM 300 105 300 300 93 498

139 MARCOS OTERO LEDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 96 300 105 300 501

140 RUBÉN VÁZQUEZ VÁZQUEZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 105 300 300 98 300 503

141 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V2M 96 300 300 111 300 507

142 ALBERTO ALBINO GONZALEZ SUAREZ CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 300 106 109 300 300 515

143 JUAN CLEMENTE DIAZ CHEDA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 94 300 300 122 300 516

144 JOSE MARIA LAMELA BARCIA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 108 110 300 300 300 518

145 PABLO DOSIL ROSENDE ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 119 300 104 523

146 JOSE BUGALLO SENRA GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 120 300 300 107 527



147 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 113 116 300 300 529

148 EDUARDO SOUTO VÁZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V2M 107 300 300 124 300 531

149 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 100 300 300 138 300 538

150 ANTONIO FILGUEIRAS BOUZA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 114 300 126 300 540

151 JOSÉ LUIS GARRIDO SANZ GV SPORTS CLUB ABM 300 121 120 300 300 541

152 DANIEL LÓPEZ GARCÍA CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 110 300 300 132 300 542

153 PEDRO ARIAS URONES CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 300 119 300 131 300 550

154 DOMINGO FERREIRO DIAZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 109 300 300 142 300 551

155 JORGE GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ TRISADA V1M 300 300 135 145 300 580

156 CRISTOBAL DIOS RIOS A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 300 300 300 1 601

157 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 1 300 601

158 RUBEN CAAMAÑO NIETO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 1 300 300 601

159 UXIO ABUIN ARES TRIATLON ARTEIXO ABM 300 300 300 2 300 602

160 EDSON BRANDON GOMEZ RUIZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 2 300 300 300 602

161 CARLOS BRIÓN SAMPEDRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 3 300 300 603

162 GUSTAVO RODRIGUEZ IGLESIAS A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 3 300 300 300 603

163 MARTÍN CARRERA COSTAS CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 5 300 300 605

164 DAVID MÉNDEZ ARIAS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 5 300 300 300 300 605

165 ANDRÉS CENDÁN LLORENS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL JNM 300 300 300 6 300 606

166 PEDRO ALBERTO GINES BLANCO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 300 300 7 607

167 CESAR RAMIRO SARACHO RAVELO TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 7 300 607

168 IGNACIO CASTRO SANTOS ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 7 300 300 300 607

169 MANUEL GONZALEZ OJEA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 300 300 9 609

170 ROBERTO CARLOS AGRELO GOMEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 9 300 300 609

171 RAUL GARCIA AGRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM 300 9 300 300 300 609

172 MARCOS MAYO FIGUEIRA TRIATLON O TREITO ABM 300 300 300 10 300 610

173 JAVIER FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING ABM 10 300 300 300 300 610

174 JUAN FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ MOLDES A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 300 300 300 11 611

175 LUIS ALBERTO PAREDES COYA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 11 300 300 611

176 MANUEL DOMINGO DOSIL LAGO OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 12 300 300 300 612

177 SERGIO CARREIRA RAMOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 13 300 300 613

178 LUÍS TEMBRA PENEIREIRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 14 300 300 614

179 MARCOS RUIZ BRAGE TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 300 300 15 300 615

180 OSCAR BERNARDEZ CARBALLO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 16 616

181 GABRIEL ALARCÓN SABARÍS CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLÓN POIO ABM 300 300 300 17 300 617

182 IVAN PUENTES BARCIA TRIATLON FERROL CDM 300 19 300 300 300 619



183 PEDRO ANTONIO ESMORIS MOLINA TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 21 300 621

184 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 21 300 300 621

185 DAVID CALZAS INSUA TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE ABM 300 21 300 300 300 621

186 ALBERTO CARLOS ASENSIO CAMPAZAS ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 300 22 300 300 622

187 JUAN JOSE BALSA ESTEVEZ TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 23 300 300 300 623

188 DAVID GARCÍA GUILLÉN CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR ABM 300 300 300 24 300 624

189 MIGUEL DAPORTA MENDEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA ABM 300 24 300 300 300 624

190 MARCOS AURELIO FRANCÉS GÓMEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 24 300 300 300 300 624

191 IAGO LORENZO SOTO A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO ABM 300 300 300 300 25 625

192 ANTONIO CEDRON ALVAREZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 25 300 300 300 300 625

193 MIGUEL ANGEL VARELA FERNANDEZ AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 300 300 300 26 626

194 ISMAEL VIEITEZ PORTO TRIATLON ARTEIXO ABM 300 300 300 26 300 626

195 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 26 300 300 300 626

196 ANTONIO TOUCEDO ESTEVEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 300 27 627

197 ANDRÉS VIDAL GIRÁLDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 27 300 627

198 JOSE MANUEL TOME SUAREZ TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE ABM 300 28 300 300 300 628

199 VICTOR SOUTO RAMOS A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 300 300 29 300 629

200 JOSE LUIS DORADO VIÉITEZ TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM 300 300 30 300 300 630

201 EDUARDO ALBERTO SAAVEDRA LAGARES TRIATLON FERROL ABM 300 300 300 300 31 631

202 FRANCISCO JAVIER CARBALLIDO SANFIZ T. MURALLA LUGO ABM 300 300 300 31 300 631

203 DANIEL TARELA MIRAMONTES TRIATLON O TREITO ABM 300 300 300 33 300 633

204 ARTURO RAMOS FERROL TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 300 35 300 635

205 ADRIAN GONZALEZ BLANCO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 36 636

206 ISMAEL FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 36 300 636

207 ALBERTO GOMEZ VILA AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON ABM 300 36 300 300 300 636

208 ROMULO SOTO VAZQUEZ AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON ABM 300 37 300 300 300 637

209 JOSÉ LUIS SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 40 300 300 640

210 XACOB AGRA CARRERA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 300 41 641

211 ADRIÁN FERRÓN MOURE CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 41 300 300 641

212 MANUEL CASTRO RODRIGUEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 300 42 642

213 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA ABALO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 42 300 300 300 642

214 BORJA CONEJERO JORDAN CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 43 643

215 RAUL BLANCO PORTO A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 43 300 643

216 CESAR OTERO PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 44 300 300 300 644

217 IAGO SOBREIRA GARCÍA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO JNM 300 300 300 45 300 645

218 ERNESTO SOBRINO MARFULL NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 45 300 300 300 645



219 ALFONSO LOPEZ MARTINEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 46 646

220 PABLO MANUEL MUÑIZ SAMPEDRO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 47 300 300 647

221 LEONARDO FIGUEROA VILA CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V2M 300 300 300 300 48 648

222 IVÁN VEIGA RAPOSO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 48 300 300 300 300 648

223 ARTURO PASANTES VIDAL TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE V1M 300 49 300 300 300 649

224 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ ANIDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 49 300 300 300 300 649

225 RAMON FERNANDEZ LAGO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 50 300 300 650

226 PEDRO GONZALEZ BLANCO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 300 300 51 651

227 CARLOS GONZÁLEZ RIVAS A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 300 300 51 300 651

228 JAVIER RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ TRIATLON O TREITO ABM 300 51 300 300 300 651

229 JUAN LUIS CARBIA MENDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 51 300 300 300 300 651

230 DIEGO DAVILA COLLAZO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 52 652

231 OSCAR FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 52 300 300 652

232 XOSE CARLOS GONZALEZ AVION TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 52 300 300 300 652

233 JORGE MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 53 300 300 300 653

234 MAURO PAREDES ROMERO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 55 300 300 655

235 JOSE MANUEL OMIL IGLESIAS CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM ABM 300 55 300 300 300 655

236 MANUEL ABREU AMOR CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 300 300 300 300 56 656

237 PABLO MUÑIZ BREA TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 56 300 656

238 JAVIER PENA CUESTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 56 300 300 300 300 656

239 JAVIER GARCÍA LÓPEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 59 300 300 300 300 659

240 JOSE SANLES PIÑEIRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 60 300 300 660

241 FRANCISCO JOSÉ GUILLÁN PAZOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 61 300 300 661

242 FERNANDO MUIÑA FUENTES A.D. FOGAR ABM 300 300 300 62 300 662

243 JAVIER MENÉNDEZ NISTAL CLUB CICLISTA EO ABM 300 300 300 63 300 663

244 MATIAS REGUEIRA MUÑIZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 63 300 300 663

245 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 63 300 300 300 663

246 PELAYO GARCÍA-LOSA RODRÍGUEZCIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 63 300 300 300 300 663

247 VICTOR FIDEL DIAZ PAZ TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 64 664

248 JOAQUIN MATEOS FUENTES NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 65 300 665

249 NICOLAS GENS LÓPEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 65 300 300 665

250 JUAN JOSE CASANOVA VAZQUEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V2M 65 300 300 300 300 665

251 DAVID LUSQUIÑOS BALLESTEROSCLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 66 666

252 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNÁNDEZ LAGUNA CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR ABM 300 300 300 67 300 667

253 RUBEN JOSÉ LOPEZ FERNANDEZ TRIATLON FERROL ABM 300 300 67 300 300 667

254 JOSE RAMON TRABAZO BARCALA CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 300 300 300 68 668



255 PABLO MARCOS PAZOS NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 300 69 669

256 JOSÉ ENRIQUE SUÁREZ SUÁREZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 69 300 669

257 MARCOS ROGELIO ALONSO GONZALEZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 70 670

258 AVELINO CAAMAÑO NIETO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 70 300 300 300 300 670

259 JOSE CARLOS MENO MIGUEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V1M 300 300 300 300 71 671

260 ALBERTO SOTO CAMPOS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 71 300 671

261 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO TRI OURENSE V1M 71 300 300 300 300 671

262 GERARDO JOSE GUERRERO ACEVEDO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 72 672

263 ROBERTO BOGA SANDE TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 72 300 672

264 FRANCISCO JAVIER FONTAO AGEITOS CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 72 300 300 672

265 XAN XOSE SUAREZ VILELA C. NATACION CEDEIRA MUEBLES GARCIA ABM 300 72 300 300 300 672

266 LUIS ALBERTO DOMINGUEZ FERNANDEZ TRI OURENSE ABM 300 300 300 300 74 674

267 BORJA COSTA ROJO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 74 300 674

268 MARTIN CAÑETE VAZQUEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 74 300 300 674

269 BENJAMIN COSTA FERNANDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 74 300 300 300 674

270 JESUS FIGUEROA FERNANDEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V1M 300 300 300 300 75 675

271 PABLO FRANCO YAÑEZ CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 75 300 675

272 JUAN LUIS FERNANDEZ LOPEZ CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 300 76 676

273 MARCOS LOSADA GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 76 300 300 300 676

274 MANUEL SANTOS DOCAL CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 76 300 300 300 300 676

275 DANIEL MCKAY CASTRO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 300 77 677

276 CARLOS ELISEO AÑON CEAN ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 77 300 677

277 JULIO JOSÉ SOUTO DIZ CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 78 300 678

278 PABLO VÁZQUEZ ESMORÍS ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 79 300 679

279 MIGUEL ANGEL CASTRO COUTO TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 300 80 680

280 MIGUEL ANGEL VILLAR LOPEZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 80 300 680

281 CARLOS MOAR ARES CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 300 80 300 300 300 680

282 ENRIQUE VILA DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 81 300 681

283 MARCOS COSTA PEREIRA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL ABM 300 300 300 300 82 682

284 HECTOR FERNANDEZ RABANAL NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 82 300 682

285 MANUEL ENRIQUE FANDIÑO CERQUEIRA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 300 83 300 300 683

286 JOSÉ MANUEL PEDROSA MAYO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 83 300 300 300 300 683

287 DAVID FERREIRA LAREDO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 84 684

288 SERGIO MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZCLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 84 300 684

289 EMILIO JOSE FERREIRO HERVES TRIATLON MOTOBIKE PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 84 300 300 300 684

290 MATIAS BARREIRO RUIBAL CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 300 85 685



291 JAVIER ROCHELA CALVO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 85 300 685

292 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 85 300 300 685

293 ALBERTO GONZÁLEZ DUARTE CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 86 300 686

294 PABLO SANCHEZ TEMES TRI OURENSE ABM 300 300 87 300 300 687

295 ROBERTO ENRIQUE CID SANMARTIN CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 88 688

296 JACOB BERMO SAMPEDRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 88 300 300 688

297 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 88 300 300 300 688

298 JOSE MANUEL BALBOA PADIN CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 300 300 89 689

299 PORFIRIO FERNÁNDEZ VIDAL CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 89 300 300 689

300 FAUSTINO MEIS VEIGA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 89 300 300 300 689

301 FERNANDO GARCIA-CARPINTERO DIAZCLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 90 300 690

302 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 90 300 300 300 690

303 ROBERTO LÓPEZ SOBRADO NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 91 300 691

304 DANIEL SIEIRA BLANCO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 91 300 300 691

305 MANUEL PEDRE VAZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 91 300 300 300 691

306 JOSE MANUEL QUINTEIRO GOMEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V2M 300 300 300 300 92 692

307 MARCOS RODRIGUEZ BALIÑA A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO V1M 300 300 300 92 300 692

308 JOAQUIN BOISA DOSIL ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 92 300 300 692

309 JUAN MANUEL MENDEZ FROJAN ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 92 300 300 300 692

310 GUILLERMO LIAÑO VIDAL TRISADA V1M 92 300 300 300 300 692

311 JAVIER VARELA GARCIA ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 93 300 693

312 SERGIO VAZQUEZ OTERO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 93 300 300 300 693

313 LUIS ANTONIO RILO GONZALEZ-VALLES TRIATLON FERROL ABM 93 300 300 300 300 693

314 MARCELINO PRIETO LORENZO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 300 300 300 94 694

315 ALBERTO AGIS GRAÑA CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 300 300 96 696

316 MARCELO RODRIGUEZ FILGUEIRAS CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 96 300 696

317 ANTONIO FERNANDEZ PEREZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V1M 300 300 300 300 97 697

318 ENRIQUE RIVAS PULPEIRO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 97 300 697

319 JOSE ANTONIO VIÑUELA NUÑEZ TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM 300 300 300 300 98 698

320 MIGUEL DAVID FERNANDEZ GARCIA CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 98 300 300 698

321 BENJAMÍN MURAS GEADA CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 98 300 300 300 300 698

322 YAGO CARBALLO SALGADO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 300 300 99 699

323 ROBERTO GARCÍA VIÑAS CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 99 300 699

324 JAVIER LOPEZ PINO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 100 700

325 JAVIER GUIMAREY SENIN ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 100 300 300 700

326 DIEGO CARRERA COSTAS CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 101 701



327 CARLOS AGUSTÍN ONS VILAS CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 101 300 701

328 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 101 300 300 701

329 RAMON RODRIGUEZ BLANCO CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 101 300 300 300 300 701

330 DAVID LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 300 102 702

331 LUIS MIGUEL BERIAS LAIÑO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 102 300 300 300 300 702

332 DAVID GONZALEZ CAMPOS TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 300 300 103 703

333 PABLO JOSÉ SANGIAO ROCA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 103 300 703

334 ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ MOLDES TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 103 300 300 703

335 JORGE FERNANDEZ VILLARES A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 103 300 300 300 300 703

336 ROI GONZÁLEZ MOLINES CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 104 300 704

337 JOSÉ MANUEL SABORIDO MARTINEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 104 300 300 704

338 PABLO ANIDO COUCE NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 104 300 300 300 704

339 JORGE GARCÍA MALLO CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 104 300 300 300 300 704

340 MARCOS GONZALEZ BORGES CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 300 300 105 705

341 MARCOS FRANCO DOVAL CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 105 300 300 705

342 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 300 300 106 300 706

343 PEDRO PÉREZ GAGO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 106 300 300 706

344 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 106 300 300 300 300 706

345 RAMON LUÍS CARNOTA MENDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 107 300 707

346 ANTONIO VILAS GOMEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 107 300 300 300 707

347 ALFREDO SIO UHIA TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 108 708

348 MANUEL DIOS COCHON GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 108 300 300 300 708

349 JORGE VENTURA REGO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V1M 300 300 300 300 109 709

350 JESUS VAZQUEZ SANTOS CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI ABM 300 109 300 300 300 709

351 JOSE HUMBERTO GALLIDORO DEL MONTE CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V2M 300 300 300 300 110 710

352 ALBERTO SOTO BARRIOS NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 110 300 710

353 MARCOS NUÑEZ ANGEL TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 111 711

354 JAVIER SEBASTIÁN IZU VIÑUALES GV SPORTS CLUB ABM 300 300 111 300 300 711

355 GUILLERMO FREIRE DONADO ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO ABM 300 111 300 300 300 711

356 LEONARDO RAMON FRANCO LAREU TRINORTH-NOGASA ABM 300 300 300 300 112 712

357 MARCOS PERISCAL REY ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA ABM 300 300 300 112 300 712

358 MARTIN LOPEZ FRANCO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 112 300 300 712

359 SANTIAGO ROMERO ONS CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO ABM 300 112 300 300 300 712

360 ESTEBAN GOMEZ SALGADO AD NAUTICO DE NARON CDM 300 300 300 113 300 713

361 CARLOS ENRIQUE GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 300 300 114 714

362 DIEGO GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO ABM 300 300 300 114 300 714



363 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 114 300 300 714

364 JOSÉ MANUEL PATIÑO ABEIJÓN NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 115 300 715

365 GONZALO MARIO TRIUNFO DELGADO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V2M 300 300 115 300 300 715

366 ENRIQUE JOSÉ LOPEZ FIGUEIRA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 116 300 716

367 CELESTINO MATO PEON ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 116 300 300 300 716

368 DAVID VÁZQUEZ DOCE NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 117 300 717

369 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VILAR CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 117 300 300 717

370 ISMAEL FRANCOS LOPEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 117 300 300 300 717

371 FRANCISCO JAVIER FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 118 300 718

372 NICOLÁS VILLANUEVA SÁNCHEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 300 118 300 300 718

373 MIGUEL PIÑON DAPENA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS ABM 300 118 300 300 300 718

374 JORGE JUAN GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 119 300 719

375 JOSE CARLOS FREIRE SALORIO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 120 300 720

376 IGNACIO GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 121 300 721

377 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 121 300 300 721

378 MANUEL GONZALEZ NAÑEZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 122 300 300 722

379 JUAN MANUEL TÁBARA RODRÍGUEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 123 300 723

380 ENRIQUE CASTAÑO ROMERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 123 300 300 723

381 DAVID NOVO MARTÍNEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 ABM 300 300 124 300 300 724

382 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 124 300 300 300 724

383 ALEJANDRO BLANCO BLANCO CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA ABM 300 300 300 125 300 725

384 MANUEL NOVO BELLO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 125 300 300 725

385 JAVIER SAAVEDRA SANTIAGO GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 125 300 300 300 725

386 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTÍN CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 300 126 300 300 726

387 PABLO GONZALEZ PRIETO NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 126 300 300 300 726

388 PABLO NIETO LEIS CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI V1M 300 300 127 300 300 727

389 PABLO BARCA HERRERA TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 128 300 300 728

390 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ AD NAUTICO DE NARON V1M 300 300 300 129 300 729

391 ADRIAN QUEVEDO PEREZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 130 300 730

392 ADRIAN ALVAREZ DAPENA AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 130 300 300 730

393 GERARDO MIGUEL CALVO LÓPEZ CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO ABM 300 300 131 300 300 731

394 ENRIQUE MEIJIDE LUMBRERAS CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO ABM 300 300 132 300 300 732

395 ALEJANDRO VARELA INSUA NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 133 300 733

396 CARLOS MANUEL CESPÓN PENEIREIRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA ABM 300 300 133 300 300 733

397 EDUARDO NISTAL GARCIA CLUB CICLISTA EO V1M 300 300 300 134 300 734

398 FERNANDO SINES CRESPO NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 136 300 736



399 YAGO FERNÁNDEZ ESPIÑEIRA AD NAUTICO DE NARON CDM 300 300 300 137 300 737

400 DONATO BUCETA VAZQUEZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V2M 300 300 137 300 300 737

401 XULIO XOSE DE SANTIAGO FERNANDEZCLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 300 138 300 300 738

402 VICTOR LUACES VAZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 139 300 739

403 DANIEL PAZOS FERNANDEZ TRISADA V1M 300 300 300 143 300 743

404 JORGE GARCIA PARADELA TRISADA CDM 300 300 300 144 300 744

405 DAVID VARELA MALLÓN A.D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO ABM 300 300 300 146 300 746

406 ÁNGEL SÁNCHEZ ENJAMIO TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 147 300 747

407 LUCAS OUBIÑA YAÑEZ NOSPORTLIMIT ABM 300 300 300 148 300 748

408 BORJA FERNÁNDEZ BERMÚDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 149 300 749

CLUBS

CLUBES MASCULINOS: GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO 1 2 13 2 1 4

2 ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO 4 1 10 3 300 8

3 CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO 3 300 3 300 6 12

4 TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ATENAS RUNNING 2 8 4 300 8 14

5 TRIATLON FERROL 7 5 6 5 9 16

6 ARTROGAL-TRI 498 10 14 1 9 300 20

7 TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS 300 12 5 300 4 21

8 OLIMPICO DE VEDRA 300 3 12 300 10 25

9 CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL 6 11 300 8 300 25

10 CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO 300 7 14 300 5 26

11 CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM 300 6 8 300 15 29

12 AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON 13 9 17 300 13 35

13 A.D. NAUTICO DE NARON 11 13 300 12 300 36

14 TRI OURENSE 12 300 16 300 11 39

15 CLUB NATACIÓN RIVEIRA 5 300 2 300 300 307

16 A.D. TRI-PENTA TERRAS DE LUGO 300 300 300 10 2 312

17 TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA 300 10 300 4 300 314

18 A.D. FOGAR 300 300 11 6 300 317

19 TRINORTH-NOGASA 300 300 7 300 12 319

20 CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA 9 300 300 11 300 320

21 GV SPORTS CLUB 300 300 9 300 14 323



22 NOSPORTLIMIT 17 300 300 13 300 330

23 TRISADA 300 300 15 15 300 330

24 CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO 14 300 300 17 300 331

25 CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI 15 300 300 18 300 333

26 TRIATLON ARTEIXO 300 300 300 1 300 601

27 TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE 300 4 300 300 300 604

28 CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO 300 300 300 300 7 607

29 TRIATLON O TREITO 300 300 300 7 300 607

30 CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR 300 300 300 14 300 614

31 ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA C.A.R. 300 300 300 300 16 616

32 ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA MEDIA DUCIA 300 300 300 16 300 616

33 A.D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO 16 300 300 300 300 616

CADETE MASCULINA

NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 IÑAKI AMATRIA BARRAL GV SPORTS CLUB CDM 300 75 53 300 60 188

2 PABLO CARIDE ALONSO AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 60 300 95 300 83 238

3 JOSE BENITO SILVA SAYANS AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 75 300 110 300 91 276

4 ANTONIO SOUTO PRIETO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 27 41 300 300 300 368

5 ARTURO RAMOS REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA CDM 41 300 300 28 300 369

6 FRANCISCO GÓMEZ MONTES CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 33 300 300 39 300 372

7 YERAY LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON O TREITO CDM 300 47 300 300 38 385

8 ALEJANDRO CRESPO MEJUTO AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 85 300 300 300 79 464

9 IVAN PUENTES BARCIA TRIATLON FERROL CDM 300 19 300 300 300 619

10 JORGE GONZÁLEZ MARIÑO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 21 300 300 621

11 CESAR OTERO PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA CDM 300 44 300 300 300 644

12 MAURO PAREDES ROMERO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 55 300 300 655

13 PABLO MUÑIZ BREA TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA CDM 300 300 300 56 300 656

14 JAVIER PENA CUESTA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 56 300 300 300 300 656

15 NICOLAS GENS LÓPEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 65 300 300 665

16 MARTIN CAÑETE VAZQUEZ A.D. FOGAR CDM 300 300 74 300 300 674

17 YAGO CARBALLO SALGADO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 300 300 99 699

18 MARCOS GONZALEZ BORGES CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO CDM 300 300 300 300 105 705



19 MARTIN LOPEZ FRANCO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA CDM 300 300 112 300 300 712

20 ESTEBAN GOMEZ SALGADO AD NAUTICO DE NARON CDM 300 300 300 113 300 713

21 ISMAEL FRANCOS LOPEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL CDM 300 117 300 300 300 717

22 ADRIAN ALVAREZ DAPENA AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON CDM 300 300 130 300 300 730

23 YAGO FERNÁNDEZ ESPIÑEIRA AD NAUTICO DE NARON CDM 300 300 300 137 300 737

24 JORGE GARCIA PARADELA TRISADA CDM 300 300 300 144 300 744

JUNIOR MASCULINA

NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 IÑIGO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM JNM 300 95 66 300 57 218

2 BRAIS OTERO LESTON ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM 11 8 300 300 300 319

3 VICENTE PEREZ SOLOVIEV ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM 17 13 300 300 300 330

4 PEDRO ÁLVAREZ RODRÍGUEZ A.D.FOGAR JNM 300 300 24 9 300 333

5 BRAIS IGLESIAS MACEIRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM 300 29 300 18 300 347

6 PABLO PEDROSA PAZ TRIATLON FERROL JNM 15 300 300 41 300 356

7 DANIEL SANTALLA GARCIA TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 83 300 70 300 453

8 CARLOS BRIÓN SAMPEDRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 3 300 300 603

9 ANDRÉS CENDÁN LLORENS CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL JNM 300 300 300 6 300 606

10 RAUL GARCIA AGRA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO JNM 300 9 300 300 300 609

11 MARCOS RUIZ BRAGE TRIATLON FERROL JNM 300 300 300 15 300 615

12 VICTOR SOUTO RAMOS A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 300 300 29 300 629

13 ADRIÁN FERRÓN MOURE CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 41 300 300 641

14 IAGO SOBREIRA GARCÍA CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO JNM 300 300 300 45 300 645

15 CARLOS GONZÁLEZ RIVAS A.D. FOGAR JNM 300 300 300 51 300 651

16 MANUEL NOVO BELLO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA JNM 300 300 125 300 300 725

SUB23 MASCULINA

NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 CARLOS JOSE CANDAMO BELLO TRIATLON FERROL SUB23M 44 300 51 47 40 131

2 JUAN PAZOS EIROA GV SPORTS CLUB SUB23M 300 86 62 59 300 207

3 ALBERTO CASTIÑEIRA FIGUEROA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 1 300 4 300 305

4 EDUARDO ELIAS MORENO CASTAÑEDA TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 4 300 3 300 307

5 FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELASUB23M 300 6 300 8 300 314



6 DAMIAN MARTINEZ SANCHEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 58 300 300 23 381

7 PABLO ZOBRA LOJO CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO SUB23M 300 300 300 54 39 393

8 MIGUEL SANCHEZ-ANDRADE EXPOSITOCIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 300 300 64 57 300 421

9 ARTURO PEIXOTO SÁNCHEZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 68 300 300 300 59 427

10 XURXO RIGUEIRA DIAZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 57 300 300 300 86 443

11 JORGE BLANCO MÉNDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 SUB23M 80 300 96 300 300 476

12 ANTONIO SERRAT SEOANE A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 1 300 601

13 EDSON BRANDON GOMEZ RUIZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 2 300 300 300 602

14 MARTÍN CARRERA COSTAS CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA SUB23M 300 300 5 300 300 605

15 CESAR RAMIRO SARACHO RAVELO TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 7 300 607

16 IGNACIO CASTRO SANTOS ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO SUB23M 300 7 300 300 300 607

17 ISMAEL FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO SUB23M 300 300 300 36 300 636

18 RAUL BLANCO PORTO A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO SUB23M 300 300 300 43 300 643

19 ALEJANDRO FERNANDEZ ANIDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL SUB23M 49 300 300 300 300 649

20 MANUEL ABREU AMOR CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO SUB23M 300 300 300 300 56 656

21 NICOLÁS VILLANUEVA SÁNCHEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA SUB23M 300 300 118 300 300 718

VETERÁN I MASCULINA

NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 FRANCISCO ESTEVEZ PEREIRA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 20 30 28 30 13 61

2 ELADIO RAMOS RODRIGUEZ GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 33 23 300 12 68

3 JOSE RAMON JACOME MAZAS TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 31 37 300 20 88

4 DAVID ARIAS DIAZ TRIATLON FERROL V1M 42 34 300 20 300 96

5 JULIO GARCÍA FACHAL ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 30 300 26 40 300 96

6 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ OROZCO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 28 46 300 42 28 98

7 MARCOS CANEIRO CANEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 37 70 45 37 37 111

8 MANUEL LEIRACHA  VALENTIN TRIATLON FERROL V1M 31 300 36 46 300 113

9 FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMOS BOTANA CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 40 67 300 61 15 116

10 FRANCISCO JAVIER MOSTEIRO RODRIGUEZ TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 39 49 33 121

11 JOSE REY-SEIJO ALCALA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 73 78 58 60 300 191

12 FRANCISCO JAVIER REY PADIN TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 64 66 300 300 65 195

13 JORGE GÓMEZ VÁZQUEZ TRIATLON FERROL V1M 79 300 70 300 58 207

14 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ MENDEZ TRI OURENSE V1M 72 77 300 300 61 210

15 JUAN MENDEZ LOPEZ TRISADA V1M 300 102 102 87 78 267



16 PABLO ALEJO BRANCATI ALVES TRI OURENSE V1M 97 300 108 300 81 286

17 JOSE ANGEL ALVAREZ ALONSO CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 99 115 300 94 300 308

18 ENRIQUE GOCE PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 6 16 300 322

19 FADY HOUT VARELA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 19 300 300 23 300 342

20 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BUCETA TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 35 300 22 357

21 FRANCISCO JAVIER RIVERO VEIGA CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 123 129 300 113 365

22 CARLOS COIRA LOJO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 38 31 300 300 369

23 OLIVIER FERNÁNDEZ TORRES CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 34 300 46 300 300 380

24 JOSE FERRACES REGUEIRO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 300 44 38 300 382

25 PEDRO PABLO OUTERELO COUSIÑO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 38 300 49 387

26 EDUARDO BUJAN SANTOS TRIATLON O TREITO V1M 300 300 300 50 53 403

27 JOSE MANUEL GAVELA OBARRIO A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 47 62 300 300 300 409

28 ALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 71 300 64 300 435

29 SERVANDO PARDO ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 90 300 47 437

30 RAFAEL ANTAS CANNAS AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 66 73 300 300 300 439

31 MARCOS ANTONIO SANCHO REY CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 67 300 300 73 300 440

32 MANUEL ANGEL PITA PEREIRA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 82 300 73 300 300 455

33 DIEGO RIVAS OLIVEIRA CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 81 300 300 89 300 470

34 CARLOS JESUS RODRIGUEZ REY TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 87 97 300 300 484

35 LUIS BALDO MACIA A.D. FOGAR V1M 300 101 300 88 300 489

36 ROBERTO FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 107 300 87 494

37 PABLO SANJURJO POVEDA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 87 300 300 108 300 495

38 MARCOS OTERO LEDO CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 300 96 300 105 300 501

39 JOSE BUGALLO SENRA GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 120 300 300 107 527

40 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 113 116 300 300 529

41 ANTONIO FILGUEIRAS BOUZA TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 114 300 126 300 540

42 DOMINGO FERREIRO DIAZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 109 300 300 142 300 551

43 JORGE GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ TRISADA V1M 300 300 135 145 300 580

44 LUIS ALBERTO PAREDES COYA CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 11 300 300 611

45 PEDRO ANTONIO ESMORIS MOLINA TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 21 300 621

46 JUAN JOSE BALSA ESTEVEZ TEAM CORBELO V1M 300 23 300 300 300 623

47 MARCOS AURELIO FRANCÉS GÓMEZ CLUB ATLETISMO PORRIÑO V1M 24 300 300 300 300 624

48 MIGUEL ANGEL VARELA FERNANDEZ AXA AGENCIA GARRIGA-BEARIZ TRIATLON V1M 300 300 300 300 26 626

49 JORGE JANEIRO LORENZO CLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 26 300 300 300 626

50 ARTURO RAMOS FERROL TALLERES DAVID TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA V1M 300 300 300 35 300 635

51 FRANCISCO JAVIER GARCIA ABALO CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 42 300 300 300 642



52 ALFONSO LOPEZ MARTINEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 300 300 300 46 646

53 ARTURO PASANTES VIDAL TRIATLON COSTA DA MORTE V1M 300 49 300 300 300 649

54 RAMON FERNANDEZ LAGO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 50 300 300 650

55 JUAN LUIS CARBIA MENDEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 51 300 300 300 300 651

56 OSCAR FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 300 52 300 300 652

57 XOSE CARLOS GONZALEZ AVION TRIATLON VILAGARCIA /ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 52 300 300 300 652

58 JORGE MANUEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TALLERES DAVID TRIATLON COMPOSTELA V1M 300 53 300 300 300 653

59 JOSE SANLES PIÑEIRO CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 60 300 300 660

60 FERNANDO FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 63 300 300 300 663

61 PELAYO GARCÍA-LOSA RODRÍGUEZCIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V1M 63 300 300 300 300 663

62 VICTOR FIDEL DIAZ PAZ TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 64 664

63 JOSE RAMON TRABAZO BARCALA CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 300 300 300 68 668

64 JOSE CARLOS MENO MIGUEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V1M 300 300 300 300 71 671

65 ALBERTO SOTO CAMPOS NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 71 300 671

66 JUAN IGNACIO GARCIA VALLEJO TRI OURENSE V1M 71 300 300 300 300 671

67 ROBERTO BOGA SANDE TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 72 300 672

68 FRANCISCO JAVIER FONTAO AGEITOS CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 72 300 300 672

69 JESUS FIGUEROA FERNANDEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V1M 300 300 300 300 75 675

70 JUAN LUIS FERNANDEZ LOPEZ CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 300 76 676

71 MARCOS LOSADA GARCIA ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 76 300 300 300 676

72 MIGUEL ANGEL CASTRO COUTO TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 300 80 680

73 MIGUEL ANGEL VILLAR LOPEZ TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 80 300 680

74 ENRIQUE VILA DIAZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 81 300 681

75 EMILIO JOSE FERREIRO HERVES TRIATLON MOTOBIKE PONTEVEDRA V1M 300 84 300 300 300 684

76 MATIAS BARREIRO RUIBAL CLUB TRIATLON MORRAZO V1M 300 300 300 300 85 685

77 JOSE LUIS VAZQUEZ MEIJIDE TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 85 300 300 685

78 ROBERTO ENRIQUE CID SANMARTIN CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V1M 300 300 300 300 88 688

79 XOSÉ ANTÓN BARREIRO PEREIRA OLIMPICO DE VEDRA V1M 300 88 300 300 300 688

80 FAUSTINO MEIS VEIGA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 89 300 300 300 689

81 CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V1M 300 90 300 300 300 690

82 ROBERTO LÓPEZ SOBRADO NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 91 300 691

83 MANUEL PEDRE VAZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 91 300 300 300 691

84 MARCOS RODRIGUEZ BALIÑA A.D. TRI-PENTA  TERRAS DE LUGO V1M 300 300 300 92 300 692

85 JUAN MANUEL MENDEZ FROJAN ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 92 300 300 300 692

86 GUILLERMO LIAÑO VIDAL TRISADA V1M 92 300 300 300 300 692

87 MARCELO RODRIGUEZ FILGUEIRAS CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V1M 300 300 300 96 300 696



88 ANTONIO FERNANDEZ PEREZ CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V1M 300 300 300 300 97 697

89 MIGUEL DAVID FERNANDEZ GARCIA CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 98 300 300 698

90 BENJAMÍN MURAS GEADA CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 98 300 300 300 300 698

91 DAVID MUÑIZ DIOS ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 101 300 300 701

92 RAMON RODRIGUEZ BLANCO CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 101 300 300 300 300 701

93 DAVID LORENZO GARCIA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V1M 300 300 300 300 102 702

94 LUIS MIGUEL BERIAS LAIÑO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 102 300 300 300 300 702

95 DAVID GONZALEZ CAMPOS TRI OURENSE V1M 300 300 300 300 103 703

96 JORGE FERNANDEZ VILLARES A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 103 300 300 300 300 703

97 JOSÉ MANUEL SABORIDO MARTINEZ ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 104 300 300 704

98 VÍCTOR FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V1M 300 300 300 106 300 706

99 PEDRO PÉREZ GAGO TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 106 300 300 706

100 OSCAR RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V1M 106 300 300 300 300 706

101 ALFREDO SIO UHIA TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 108 708

102 MANUEL DIOS COCHON GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 108 300 300 300 708

103 JORGE VENTURA REGO CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V1M 300 300 300 300 109 709

104 MARCOS NUÑEZ ANGEL TRINORTH-NOGASA V1M 300 300 300 300 111 711

105 JOSE RAMON LAGO CIVES ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 114 300 300 714

106 JOSÉ MANUEL PATIÑO ABEIJÓN NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 115 300 715

107 CELESTINO MATO PEON ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 116 300 300 300 716

108 DAVID VÁZQUEZ DOCE NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 117 300 717

109 JOSE BENITO MUÑIZ VILAR CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 117 300 300 717

110 JOSE MANUEL SAMPEDRO PEREZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V1M 300 300 121 300 300 721

111 ENRIQUE CASTAÑO ROMERO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V1M 300 300 123 300 300 723

112 ROBERTO VENTUREIRA DOPICO TRIATLON FERROL V1M 300 124 300 300 300 724

113 JAVIER SAAVEDRA SANTIAGO GV SPORTS CLUB V1M 300 125 300 300 300 725

114 CLAUDIO VERA SANMARTÍN CLUB CICLISMO-TRIATLON POIO V1M 300 300 126 300 300 726

115 PABLO NIETO LEIS CLUB LA FUGA-KURAI V1M 300 300 127 300 300 727

116 PABLO BARCA HERRERA TRIATLON VILAGARCÍA/ATENAS RUNNING V1M 300 300 128 300 300 728

117 RUBÉN BLANCO DIAZ AD NAUTICO DE NARON V1M 300 300 300 129 300 729

118 EDUARDO NISTAL GARCIA CLUB CICLISTA EO V1M 300 300 300 134 300 734

119 FERNANDO SINES CRESPO NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 136 300 736

120 XULIO XOSE DE SANTIAGO FERNANDEZCLUB DEPORTIVO PINARIUM V1M 300 300 138 300 300 738

121 DANIEL PAZOS FERNANDEZ TRISADA V1M 300 300 300 143 300 743

122 ÁNGEL SÁNCHEZ ENJAMIO TRIATLON ARTEIXO V1M 300 300 300 147 300 747

123 BORJA FERNÁNDEZ BERMÚDEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V1M 300 300 300 149 300 749



VETERÁN II MASCULINA

NOME APELIDOS CLUB CAT GUITIRIZ SANTIAGO RIVEIRA ARTEIXO VIGO TOTAL

1 ANDRES LOPEZ TORRES TRIATLON VILAGARCIA/ ATENAS RUNNING V2M 14 22 15 300 6 35

2 JAVIER ANGEL VAZQUEZ OREJAS A. D. FEFEME TRIATLON DO MIÑO V2M 112 128 300 135 115 355

3 ÁLVARO JAVIER GARCÍA ÁLVAREZ TRIATLON FERROL V2M 45 300 33 300 300 378

4 ANTONIO VIDAL ARES ARCADE INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO V2M 300 64 71 300 300 435

5 MANUEL PASTRANA CRUZ CLUB MONTEPENARUBIA RUNNING LUGO V2M 96 300 300 111 300 507

6 EDUARDO SOUTO VÁZQUEZ NOSPORTLIMIT V2M 107 300 300 124 300 531

7 MANUEL GONZALEZ OJEA TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 300 300 9 609

8 LEONARDO FIGUEROA VILA CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V2M 300 300 300 300 48 648

9 JUAN JOSE CASANOVA VAZQUEZ CIDADE DE LUGO FLUVIAL V2M 65 300 300 300 300 665

10 JULIO JOSÉ SOUTO DIZ CLUB TRIATLON CORUÑA V2M 300 300 300 78 300 678

11 JOSE MANUEL QUINTEIRO GOMEZ ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA C.A.R. V2M 300 300 300 300 92 692

12 CARLOS AGUSTÍN ONS VILAS CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 101 300 701

13 ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ MOLDES TRIATLON P.C. RIAS BAIXAS V2M 300 300 103 300 300 703

14 JOSE HUMBERTO GALLIDORO DEL MONTE CLUB TRIATLON MAR DE VIGO V2M 300 300 300 300 110 710

15 GONZALO MARIO TRIUNFO DELGADO ARTROGAL-TRI 498 V2M 300 300 115 300 300 715

16 JUAN MANUEL TÁBARA RODRÍGUEZ CLUB CICLISTA RIAZOR V2M 300 300 300 123 300 723

17 DONATO BUCETA VAZQUEZ CLUB NATACION RIVEIRA V2M 300 300 137 300 300 737


